
Adeline St—Agnes Si OAKLAND—ALAMEDA—BERKELEY—SAN LEANDRO
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ADELINE ST (Oak) X
(Continued)

TWaFTH ST

Louisa Job r HI-7279
Greene Ethel Mr TE-2856
Williams T J r TE:6S13
McCarthy J J r TE-0229
Boraes Jerry r , . .TE-6659
Crook Myrtle B r TE-25S0
Paslorino A r TE-8055

THIRTEENTH ST

Walker Henry r GL-7163
Voiles Wm H r TE-

MolaA Jr HI
Steoman D E r TE-

Brown Ruby r TW-
Holeman Bonnie r TE
Johnson Gussie Mrs r

Ackers Fred r TE-
Mullijan Peter J r TE-
Fonte Mr TE
Marvin J W r TE
Blackburn Mary Mrs r TW-
Wilson R Mrsr TE
Hopkins W J Mrs r TE
FOURTEENTH ST

Sunbeam Food Store HI-5563
Allen Georje r GL-4421
Tucker Dorsey E r TE-5072
Baroni Mr TE-0286
Eskridge A E Mrs r TE-0490
McNeil Eva Mrsr HI-0671
Fil2-Henry Arthur r HI-7819

FIFTEENTH ST

James E & R Co liass TE-7566
Western Broom Handle Co TE-7566
MalmQuist Ruth r TE-4709
Sweet L D r HI-3103
O'Brien Teresa r TE-24S5
Glenn Esther McKay r TE-1956
Dabner Alice I Mrs r TE-3S48
Dabner H C r TE-3848

SIXTEENTH ST

Laviley R r TE-6664
Jatho A Rev r HI-3654

SEVENTEENTH ST

Rowlands M A r HI-3129
Griffinj H r TE-3S19
EIGHTEENTH ST

Martin Bruce r H 1-3382
Black G C r TE-0670
Soucie Gordon S r TE-0670
Zorich Lucy A r TW-0069
Bruschini Umberto r HI-0806
Ratto G B r HI-7376
Hurley J r HI-8095
Hussak Georje r TE-5339
NINETEENTH ST

Bianchini Louis J r TE-2183
Non Pull

Heinrich Chemical Co HI-1715
Davis Millwork Co GL-9904
Younj Viroiana r TW-3552
Dclen Victor A r TW-1569

Non Pub

TWENTY-FIRST ST

Non Pub
Ferrier Maurice E r HI-0226
Jackson Jesse C r HI-1755
TWENTY-SECOND ST

Sprouse-Reitz Co Inc wlilse varifties.GL-3933
Non Pub

Sullivan Joseph r TE-4581
Lavanda Will r TW-1941
TWENTY-THIRD ST

Gallaoher Daniel Co drasing HI-531S
MclCale Mary Mrs r H 1-7980
Spring Walter r TW-3326
Parry Geo M iiatlim mkr TE-8785
Beckett Anna r GL-6918
Hommel Leon Mach Wks TE-7663
TWENTY-FOURTH ST

Art Concrete Works TE-58S8
Baltis Louis r TE-5540
Sweet Adeline Tavern TE-9429
Washinoton E L r TE-8890
Moffat James M r TE-6171
TWENTY-FIFTH ST

Fey Lucille Miss r TE-0946
Non Pub
Non Pub

East Bay Rao Works Sanitary GL-0586
East Bay Sanitary Raj Works GL-0586
Gradin Geo GL-0586
Cictich M ™ncri-tc contractor TE-6838
Clark D F r TE-7061
Blandino Gcoroe T r HI-7328
Hainan T Mrs r HI-7328
TWENTY-SIXTH ST

Kraft Phenix Cheese Corp of Del. . .HI-7740
Femandes Hilda r HI-0695
Harrison Frances r HI-0222
De Paoli Fred r H 1-4193

ADELINE ST (Oak) X
(Continued)

2638 Taylor Eldria r GL-9217

TWENTY-SEVENTH ST

2708 Passafume Alfred r TW-3057
2709 Haverly Mr TE-3357
2718 Brown G Kemp Mrs r TE-6136
2722 Barron J R Mrs r H 1-6147
2730 Hagerty John r TW-1718

TWENTY-EIGHTH ST

2800Bk Caswell Coffee Co H1-1017
2804 Bodin Wm r HI-4526
2S06 Medeiros W Mrs r HI-1330
2814 Buzy Mme French Curtain Laundry. .TE-3007
2832 Correia Manuel r TE-5653
2835 Disai-d lone r HI-7654
2841 Garcia Tony r GL-9230
2S42 Oakland Casket Co TE-8139
2847 Jeong Isabelle Mrs r GL-4712

TWENTY-NINTH ST

2900 Valiquette L E r GL-9892
2907 Ravazza Emelia Mrs r TW-3249
2912 Liuzza Anthony Mrs r TE-79S4
2916 Ferrando Br TW-1430
2920 Haverty Jim r GL-1982
2923 Chiodo Candy Co GL-5585
2926 Likos E r GL-6454
2934 Franks Joseph r TW-3154
2935 Pederscn Ingvald r H 1-3731
2938 Reed E r TE-847S
2939 Vlught W Mrs r TE-7816

THIRTIETH ST

3001 Perry J B Mrs r PI-8911
3001 Radio Amateurs W6EVQ r PI-8911
3001 Radio Amateurs W6GEH r PI-8911
3010 Luce M A OL-1775
3010 Motorail Co OL-1775
3010 Standard Diesel Engine Co OL-1775
3015 Calif Electric Co HU-6100
3016 Villa Dewey r OL-8391
3026 Estreito Madeline r HU-7876
3037 Apex Bronze Foundry HU-4500
3037 De Bold Fred HU-45C0

THIRTY-FIRST ST

3101 Golden Gate Mfg Co die casting. . . .OL-2725
3103 Price Equipment Co tractr equip. . .HU-6077
3109 Alkinson Grinding & Machine Wks. .HU-2700
3121 Giuffre Frank r PI-0691-J
3124 Lee Flo.-encc r HU-4269
3128 Villa Joseph Mrs r HU-5109
3135 Teixeira M S r PI-671S-J
3143 De Luca Guiseppe r PI-0691-R
3145 Carlsen L A r HU-2068
3147 Adeline Grocery -*-PI-16S0

THIRTY-SECOND ST

3204 Petschauer Claire r HU-0941
3208 Watkins Jack r HU-5610
3209 Non Pub
3215 Haie Joe Fun r HU-9062
3219 Smith J B r HU-5473
3221 Chapman Gilbert r HU-5673
3226 O'Toole M George r HU-4193
3238 Godfrey Henry H r PI-6877-W
3239 Jones B Marion r HU-1557
3245 Fernandez M r OL-0354

THIRTY-THIRD ST

3301 Hansen H J r HU-4351
3312 Monroe Clara r OL-0622
3315 Non Pub
3317 Murphy Daniel J r PI-5706-J
3320 Silva M L r HU-5677
3321 Johnson Mamie Mrs r HU-17S7
3323 Hill Pearl r PI-5706-W
3324 Leonard Hugh J J r HU-S252
3335 Van Heuit F E r HU-056S

THIRTY-FOURTH ST

3401 Onoda T groi-cr *PI-4186
3403 Erickson E J r PI-8563-J
3405 Costa Manuel A r PI-6475-W
3407 Garfield Dick r PI-6475-J
3408 Sinnott Ellen r HU-3826
3410 Edwards Russell S r PI-S563-W
3411 Hurley James J r PI-4731-W
3417 Kroman Hans H r HU-8344
3420 Halpin Edward r PI-4731-J
3421 Olivera John Mr OL-0201
3426 Joseph C r HU-4615
3427 Sullivan Dan Mrs r HU-2024
3437 Lees Maude r HU-S189
3443 Pcdcrsen Chris r PI-3332-W
3449 Ross Joseph C r PI-1069-W

THIRTY-FIFTH ST

3507 Price Jennie Sweet r KU-4973
3516 City of Paris CIng & Dyeing Wks. . .HU-5252
3517 Dimond Sarah r OL-9460
3522 Van Doni Georgie r HU-6941
3533 Fleming Wm A Rev r PI-2813
3538 Gallcgos Joseph r OL-4006
3542 Sanchez Tony r OL-1295
3544 Nelson Emma r PI-2351-J

THIRTY-SIXTH ST

3601 Maysonnavc Jack r HU-1652
3602 Thomas Hairy r 0L-405S
3604 Hing Chung r OL-1714
3609 Chin Charlie r PI-9200
3610 Figucroa Albert T r PI-0852-W
3621 Wan-en Audley V r OL-4327
3622 McWaltcrs D Mrs r PI-3654-J

ADELINE ST (Oak) X
(Continued)

3622A Chan Jimmy r PI-3654-R
3625 Schallcr Lucille r OL-9669
3625 Warner F Glenn Jr r OL-9669
3629 Davis Alice Mrs r HU-3072

SAN PABLO AVE
Burke & Duncan Service Station. . .-^Pl-S588

APGAR ST

3840 Key Garage ~ *P|-1247
THIRTY-NINTH ST

3902 Burkman C A r PI.6705
3908 Selling Albert C PI-0672
3930 United Case & Fixture Co OL-9540

YERBA BUENA AVE
3953 Raulins Elwood r PI-0S85-W
3969 Simpson R A Mfg Co cremry supplies. . PI-2465
3996 Ah Men r HU-3355

FORTIETH ST

4000 National Upholstering Co OL-8603
4000 Oakland Carving Co PI-6366
4009 Ellis B C r HU-7507
4011 Sales J G r PI-2678-W
4015 Wilson Otis r PI-6780-W
4099 Hahn A C Mrs r PI-6579-W

FORTY-FIRST ST

4102 Ccllano A G r HU-3984
4103 Coleman James T r HU-2839
4107 Garbutt S r HU-3053
4111 Dunpliy George P r HU-8959
4114 Cummings F D r HU-7748
4119 Charbonnier Mr PI-1S98-M
4120 Lucas L R r HU-902S

FORTY-THIRD ST

4300 Shorman Victor r. . . . r OL-2347
4301 Carey Edward J Jr r PI-5959
4303 Simmons Emanuel r HU-7841
4305 Connor Bob r OL-2372
4310 Biasotti Albert r HU-S358
4311 Pedemonte Dave r OL-2437
4315 Lout Ernest r 0L-6S45
4317 Egger T G r OL-0388
4320 Nagle J Pr HU-4671
4330 Perry William r PI-6881-W
4339 Murphy Joseph John r 0L-42S5
4339 Sleeves Robert r PI-3106-J
4345 Sherwood Margaret r HU-5427
^345A Non Pub
4349 Eddy Beatrice Miss r OL-2104
4351 Canty Carroll C r OL-6054
4355 Shapiro Coleman r PI-5999-J
4357 Lady Ann Beauty Salon HU-69S8
4365 Emeryville Grocery OL-0766
4365 Pac Tel & Tel Co -*PI-2754
"•369 Apartments

Gaifinkle Sam r PI-1264-J
Kennon J L r PI-3416
Knowles J L r PI-8080-R
Rave'li J A r OL-6091
Trefry Hazel r PI-5999-W

4377 Palmer Annette Mrs r V. . HU-2707
4379 Baumhagger JLr HU-3559
4379A Sousa Mae H r HU-9971
4381 Pitcher G W Jr r HU-3997

f||5 Non Pub
^385 Non Pub
4387 Mcrlone Mr HU-7924

FORTY-FOURTH ST

4402 Tobia F A r OL-7145
FORTY-FIFTH ST

4507 Higuera Chris J r OL-5397
4509 Morgan William C r OL-3371
4511 Herskind Lillie E r HU-7194
4515 Fraga Walter r OL-5210
4517 Fraga Edith r 0L-394S
4529 Loui K H Mrs r HU-9355

FORTY-SIXTH ST
4600Bk Best Baking Co see Ecmar Best

Baking Cn OL-8624
4600Bk Golden Sheaf Rcmar Co see Rrmar

.^«„„, ^'^^'"° '^" OL-8624
4600Bk Remar Baking Co OL-8624

FIFTY-FOURTH ST

5403 RossWr HU-3833
5421 Rosellini A r OL-5013
5425 Merja Victor r HU-9741

FIFTY-FIFTH ST

5501 Entelman A R r HU-8764
5521 Fisher Carl F r OL-2593
5522 Zierau Fred r HU-9993
5527 Bridgeford Florence E Mrs r HU-2214
5528 Owens Clark Mrs r 0L-7020
5534 Atwood Henry C r PI-8792-W

AILEEN ST

5605 Goldspring Grace r PI-8760-VJ
5609 Metcalf C C r OL-4782
5612 Byrne J W r PI-5857-R
5616A Laddish H M r PI-5624-R
5616B Clark R W r OL-7991
5621 Clawson Lucille F r PI-S222-W
5627 Aiiartnicnts

Black Lamar r 0L-4S64
Bowman Peter Or HU-S230
Detloff Robert Mr PI-e256-W
Kohout Alice r OL-4864

ADELINE ST (Oak) X
(Continued)

5651 Wolgast Clara Mrs r HU-9469
5655 Freeman Jos F r OL-0586
5659 Ballard C H Mrs r PI-04g4-M
5671 Perry C A r OL-2335
5677 De Mattei Dave r PI-2385-W
5682 Meyer F W serv stn -kfl-SSSS

FIFTY-SEVENTH ST

5700Bk Meyer Rio Grande Service itPl-BSSR
MARKET ST

5701 Martinez H Mrs r HU-1354
5702 Triangle Sheet Metal Wks HU-5715
5715 Naidcllo Emily r PI-6369-W
5721 Granter George r HU-9949
5724 Furman Fred r PI-0395-R
5727 Duarte J F r OL-1692

ARLINGTON AVE
5750 Benson Rudolph Wr t.. HU-4352
5751 Anderson Lulu A Mrs r OL-9851
5756 Nausin Joe r PI-3149-J
5762 Dodson George W r PI-4569-W
5762 Dodson Jack V r PI-4569-W
5763 Barante Tony r OL-6493
5764 Thompson Edward W r PI-0395-M
5768 Abbey's Quality Doughnut Shop. . . .OL-1757
5769 Parisi Thos D r PI-4051-W
5781 Foley T R Mrs r OL-7153

FIFTY-EIGHTH ST

5801 Ward Eugene H r PI-4347-R
5807 Thomas Lulu r 0L-617S
5811 Manlcy William r OL-5174
5820 Fickes L r HU-7391
5S2S Coffin Harry r HU-33gO
5901 Bufford Mack Rio Grande Garage. . . . OL-8680
5901 McCabe Edward M Rio Grande Garage.0L-86S0
5901 Rio Grande Garage OL-8680
5909 Taylor Walter E r OL-0630
5934 Clark W W r OL-4091

SIXTIETH ST

6006 Armitage Arthur r HU-741S
6006 Thorne Genevieve r PI-5955-W
6015 Venus Venetian Blind Co.'. PI-7600
6017 Taylor Arthur r PI-0948-W
6018 Grant P J r PI-6933
6020 Grant Laboratories PI-2544
6027 Wcllman J W r PI-3307-W
6029 Chrisman Joseph A r PI-3307-M
6031 Club Triangle -A'PI-9352
6031 Pac Tel & Tel Co •*PI-9015
6108 Anderson Jessie Mrs r HU-4542
6108 Anderson Ruth E r HU-4542
610SA Smith Bert E r OL-0669
6112 Hoft Viggo r HU-1152

GENOA ST

FT OF ADELINE
El Dorado Coconut Meal TE-38S2
El Dorado Oil Works
Oakland Plant TE-3gg2

El Dorado Terminal Co TE-2488
Pings Bungalow Cafeteria -*TE-9962
Smith Wenier G Co Agency TE-3882

Non Pub
Non Pub

ADELL CT (Oak)
3314 Boyter H A r FR-2404-W
3315 Bowdidge H W r FR-5386-R
3320 Alves WCr FR-2479-W
3321 Fuller T R r FR-9033-W
3326 Gibson H D r AN-1792
3327 Fosberg C A r '. .'aN-7883

MONTANA ST

3400 Davidson James R r FR-1765-J
3406 Ervin Lawrence H r FR-7935-W
3406 Roach Howard r FR-7935-W
3414 Holt Susan Mrs r FR-5644-R
3415 Watt Jos W r AN-5743
3421 Ey Edna May Mrs r AN-8619
3422 Richards Ruth r FR-5644-J
3427 Chapopot Edw Mr FR-9558-J
3432 Henrinues H J r AN-9134
3434 Chase Lee B r AN-4062
3440 McEldowney M H Mrs r FR-9046-J
3442 Laws Henry H r FR-4091-W
3450 Reinke Clara r AN-9216
3452 Askin Cecil A r AN-4367
3464 West H Mr FR-5844-W

HOPKINS ST

AGNES ST (Oak)
ALTA RD

9 Jacobus N B r 0L-6S11
15 Madison W W r PI-6337-W
21 Weber K J r OL-1339
32 Thomas Jos L r HU-160S
39 Hollidge Geo M r HU-3271
40 Anderson Roscoe W r HU-3093
47 Real Charles W r OL-8271
60 Nicholson J A r OL-5353
61 Ott Eva M r HU-9S32
67 Rowland R Merritt r HU-9679
68 Tolman Nathan G r OL-9458
73 Sugden C E Comdr r PI-0973

124 Connolly J r OL-5639
SHERIDAN RD


